one of two Tiers, which determines the information 
that is required to be included within the TAM Plan. 
The definitions provided in 49 CFR § 625.5 for Tier I 
and Tier II providers are as follows:

Tier I Providers:
Tier I provider means a recipient that owns, operates, or 
manages either (1) one hundred and one (101) or more 
vehicles in revenue service during peak regular service 
across all fixed route modes or in any one non-fixed route 
mode, or (2) rail transit.

Tier II Providers:
Tier II provider means a recipient that owns, operates, 
or manages (1) one hundred (100) or fewer vehicles in